

A Resolution of the MiraCosta College Associated Student Government: Support Against Hate Crimes (FY21-02)

Whereas, the local high school, San Dieguito Academy, within the MiraCosta College district was vandalized with anti-Semitic iconography and anti-LGBTQIA+ language at the beginning of calendar year 2022; and

Whereas, these actions undertaken by an anonymous citizen were cowardly; and

Whereas, it is the concern of MiraCosta College's potential students in the community that we, the MiraCosta 2021-2022 Associated Student Government (ASG), make our internal and external community feel secure and welcomed in our institution; and

Whereas, the MiraCosta ASG is appalled by the aforementioned actions, will work to actively combat hate crimes, and stand in solidarity to support any communities that are to ever be impacted by discrimination and prejudice; and

Now, be it resolved, that the MiraCosta ASG is appalled by the aforementioned actions, will work to actively combat hate crimes, and stand in solidarity to support any communities that are to ever be impacted by any form of discrimination and prejudice.

Be it further resolved, that the MiraCosta ASG will stand in support of inclusion, safety, solidarity, and action throughout our internal and external community. Be it further resolved, that the MiraCosta ASG encourages the reestablishing of an LGBTQIA+/GSA student organization having been lost due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Be it further resolved, that the MiraCosta ASG encourages the creation of a Jewish/Hebrew organization at MiraCosta.

Be it further resolved, that the MiraCosta ASG will partner with external organizations, internal student organizations, and institutional programs to foster and preserve inclusivity and safety, and demand and deliver justice for events that harm and target marginalized communities throughout our sphere of influence.

Be it further resolved, that the MiraCosta ASG encourages all students, staff and faculty to stand in solidarity with our efforts and make individual efforts for social and racial justice.

Presented to the Associated Student Government Student Senate on March 11, 2022.

Yes: _18_____ No: _____ Abs: _2_____

Hannah Schmidtler

Hannah Schmidtler, President Associated Student Government MiraCosta College

Note: The full Associated Student Government board approves and endorses the resolution set forth. The number notated next to "Yes" (stated above) indicates the number of members who were present to complete the final editing of the resolution. "Abs" indicates "absent" not "abstain."

MiraCosta Community College, Associated Student Government Adoption Date: 3/11/22